
Arena RGBAL Profile 
25-50 

The ARENA 1000 RGBAL is using the innovative             
5 colours optic design. It comes with intelligent HSIC    

colour management system, can easily pick up all colours 
you need. With precise preset 16 common  colours, 

2700K-8000K CCT, the perfect dimming curve, and the 
crystal clear projection, and also it compatible with all our 

existing popular lenses. The ARENA 1000 RGBLA is    
designed for all professional show applications. 

    Appearance parameters 

Structure   Die - cast aluminium Size   270 x 200 x 710mm 

IP Rate   IP20 Net weight   11.9 Kg 

    Light and power supply system 

Voltage   110v -240V/50-60Hz Strobe   0 - 100% 16 Bit 

Power   300W  Average lifespan   20,000 Hours 

LED Power   250W (total) CCT   2700 - 8000 K 

Colour System   Red, Green, Blue, Amber, Lime Gobo size   A & B 

Dimmer   0 - 100% 16 Bit Beam Angle   25 to 50 degree Zoom 

Personality   HSIC (8Ch),    SDO (6Ch),    SIMPLE  (8Ch),    COLOUR 8 BIT (11Ch),    COLOUR 16 BIT (17Ch) 



DMX Channel setting 

ARENA 
RGBAL 

Colour 8 Bit 

11ch 

Colour 16 Bit 

17ch 

DMX Value Function SDO 

6ch 

SIMPLE 

8ch 

HSIC 

8ch 

Master Dimmer 1 1 0 > 255  1 1 1 

Hue 2     0 > 255  

Hue Fine 3     0 > 255  

Saturation 4     0 > 255  

Master Dimmer Fine  2 0 > 255     

Red 2 3 0 > 255   2  

Red Fine  4 0 > 255     

Green  3 5 0 > 255   3  

Green  6 0 > 255     

Blue 4 7 0 > 255   4  

Blue Fine  8 0 > 255     

Amber 5 9 0 > 255   5  

Amber Fine  10 0 > 255     

Lime 6 11 0 > 255   6  

Lime Fine  12 0 > 255     

Preset Colours 7 13 0 - 10 

11 - 20 

21 - 30 

31 - 40 

41 - 50 

51 - 60 

61 - 70 

71 - 80 

81 - 90 

91 - 100 

101 - 110 

111 - 120 

121 - 130 

131 - 140 

141 - 150 

151 - 160 

161 - 170 

171 - 255 

No function 

L106 

R05 

L194 

R54 

L019 

R08 

R89 

R86 

L213 

R377 

R80 

L202 

L328 

R3314 

L101 

L768 

No function 

2   

CCT 8 14 0 - 10 

11 - 30 

21 - 50 

51 - 70 

71 - 90 

91 - 110 

111 - 130 

131 - 150 

151 - 170 

171 - 190 

191 - 210 

211 - 230 

231 - 255 

No function 

2700K 

3000K 

3200K 

3500K 

4000K 

4200K 

4500K 

5600K 

6000K 

6500K 

7200K 

8000K 

3  5 

Strobe 9 15 0 - 9 

10 - 99 

100 - 109 

110 - 179 

180 - 189 

190 - 255 

No function 

Strobe Slow > Fast  (0 - 25 Hz) 

No function 

Thunder Strobe 

No function 

Random Strobe 

4 7 6 

Dimmer Speed 10 16 0 - 9 

10 - 29 

30 - 69 

70 - 129 

130 - 189 

190 - 255 

No function 

Off 

Dim 1 

Dim 2 

Dim 3 

Dim 4 

5  7 

Fan Control 11 17 0 - 9 

10 - 80 

81 - 160 

161 - 240 

241 - 255 

No function 

Live 

Studio 

Power 

No function 

6 8 8 


